
PW 2025-005 - Various Tender Results - Dust Suppressant, Maintenance Gravel and Asphalt Resurfacing 1 

 

TOWN OF MINTO 

MEETING DATE: 

REPORT TO: 

SERVICE AREA:  

SUBJECT:  

 

March 4, 2025 

Mayor and Council 

Public Works 

PW 2025-005 - Tender Results - Dust Suppressant, 

Maintenance Gravel, and Asphalt Resurfacing 

 

 

RECOMMENDATIONS: 

 

THAT the Council of the Town of Minto hereby receives report PW 2025-005 Tender Results 

– Asphalt, Gravel, Dust Suppression, prepared by the Roads and Drainage Manager, for 

information purposes; 

 

AND FURTHER THAT the Council of the Town of Minto awards Tender 2025-03; Supply and 

Apply Dust Suppressant to Da-Lee Dust Control for a unit price of $525.65 per flake 

equivalent ton excluding HST;  

 

AND FURTHER THAT the Council of the Town of Minto awards Tender 2025-04; Supply, 

Load, Haul and Spread Granular ‘A’ (Maintenance Gravel) to Walker Aggregates Inc. for a 

unit price of $14.75 per ton excluding HST; 

 

AND FURTHER THAT the Council of the Town of Minto awards Tender 2025-05, Asphalt 

Resurfacing to E.C. King Contracting for a total of tender amount of $699,931.35 excluding 

HST. 

 

BACKGROUND: 

 

The Dust Suppressant Tender 2025-03, Maintenance Gravel Tender 2025-04, and Asphalt 

Resurfacing Tender 2025-05 all closed on February 11, 2025. 

 

COMMENTS: 

 

Dust Suppressant Tender 2025-03 

 

Only one (1) submission was received at the time of closing.  

 

Contractor 

Unit Price 35% 

Calcium (Factored 

Quantity 90) 

Chloride Composite 

(Factored Quantity 

225) 

Extended Price 

(excluding HST) 

Da-Lee Dust Control  

(Calcium Chloride 35% 

Solution) 

$525.65 

Unit Price 
 $47,308.50 

2024 unit pricing was submitted at $509.36 per ton 

 



PW 2025-005 - Various Tender Results - Dust Suppressant, Maintenance Gravel and Asphalt Resurfacing 2 

 

 

 

Maintenance Gravel Tender 2025-04 

 

Three (3) submissions were received at the time of closing.  

 

Contractor 
Estimated 

Quantity 
Unit Price 

TOTAL 

(excluding HST) 

Walker Aggregates Inc. 7,000 tonne $14.75/t $103,250.00 

E. Dennison Contracting Ltd. 7,000 tonne $15.95/t $111,650.00 

Robinson Haulage Inc. 7,000 tonne $16.95/t $118,650.00 

2024 unit pricing was submitted at $13.95 per Tonne 

 

 

Asphalt Resurfacing Tender 2025-05 

 

Six (6) submissions were received at the time of closing with E.C. King Contracting as the low 

bid at $699,931.35 excluding HST. 

 

 

Various 

Palmerston 

Resurfacing Items 

8th Line and 

10th Line 

Total  

(HST Not 

Included)  

E.C. King Contracting. $  96,411.35 $603,520.00 $   699,931.35 

Walker Construction Limited $153,000.00 $816,000.00 $   969,000.00 

Steed and Evans Limited $  89,633.00 $710,400.00 $   800,033.00 

Cox Construction Limited $140,897.22 $707,264.00 $   848,161.22 

Capital Paving $123,000.00 $704,000.00 $   827,000.00 

D. Rock Paving $151,345.42 $956,736.00 $1,108,081.42 

 

 

FINANCIAL CONSIDERATION: 

 

Funding for Tender 2025-03 - Dust Suppressant and Tender 2025-04 - Maintenance Gravel 

are incorporated within the 2025 operating budget for Public Works, with the Asphalt 

Resurfacing Tender 2025-05 included in the 2025 capital budget. 

 

 

 

 



PW 2025-005 - Various Tender Results - Dust Suppressant, Maintenance Gravel and Asphalt Resurfacing 3 

STRATEGIC PLAN: 

 

Goal 1: Manage our Infrastructure 

 

Maintain, renew, and expand our municipally owned infrastructure to enhance healthy growth 

and our environment. 

 

PREPARED BY: Mike McIsaac, Roads & Drainage Manager 

 

RECOMMENDED BY: Gregg Furtney, Chief Administrative Officer (CAO) 

 


